

RECAUDACIÓN ACUMULADA EN GIPUZKOA HASTA EL 31 DE MAYO

| CONCEPTO TRIBUTARIO | RECAUDACION INTEGRRA | | | DEVOLUCIONES | | | RECAUDACION LIQUIDA | | | EJECUCIÓN PRES. | |
|--|----------------------|------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|
| | 2020 | 2019 | % | 2020 | 2019 | % | 2020 | 2019 | % | 2020 | 2019 |
| Retenciones Rdtos. Trabajo | 655.427 | 721.103 | -9,1 | 425 | 2.418 | -82,4 | 655.002 | 718.685 | -8,9 | 37,0 | 43,8 |
| Retenciones Rdtos. Capital Mobiliario | 18.684 | 22.807 | -18,1 | 77 | 215 | -64,3 | 18.607 | 22.592 | -17,6 | 34,5 | 46,1 |
| Retenciones Rdtos. Capital Inmobiliario | 8.069 | 12.591 | -35,9 | 40 | 58 | -30,3 | 8.029 | 12.533 | -35,9 | 27,6 | 44,8 |
| Retenciones Ganancias Patrimoniales | 14.672 | 7.303 | 100,9 | 3 | 176 | -98,1 | 14.669 | 7.127 | 105,8 | 94,6 | 46,9 |
| Gravamen Esp. s/Premios Det.Loterías y Ap. | 800 | 2.176 | -63,2 | 0 | 0 | | 800 | 2.176 | -63,2 | 11,3 | 36,3 |
| Pagos Fraccionados Profesionales | 8.860 | 13.189 | -32,8 | 2 | 32 | -93,2 | 8.858 | 13.157 | -32,7 | 31,6 | 49,8 |
| Pagos Fraccionados Activ. Empresariales | 13.291 | 19.784 | -32,8 | 3 | 48 | -93,2 | 13.287 | 19.736 | -32,7 | 31,6 | 49,8 |
| Cuota Diferencial Neta | 22.270 | 8.680 | 156,6 | 199.597 | 223.635 | -10,7 | -177.327 | -214.955 | | | |
| Total I.R.P.F. | 742.074 | 807.633 | -8,1 | 200.148 | 226.582 | -11,7 | 541.926 | 581.051 | -6,7 | 28,0 | 32,5 |
| Retenciones Rdtos. Capital Mobiliario | 18.684 | 22.807 | -18,1 | 77 | 215 | -64,3 | 18.607 | 22.592 | -17,6 | 34,5 | 46,1 |
| Retenciones Rdtos. Capital Inmobiliario | 8.069 | 12.591 | -35,9 | 40 | 58 | -30,3 | 8.029 | 12.533 | -35,9 | 27,6 | 44,8 |
| Retenciones Ganancias Patrimoniales | 14.672 | 7.303 | 100,9 | 3 | 176 | -98,1 | 14.669 | 7.127 | 105,8 | 94,6 | 46,9 |
| Gravamen Esp. s/Premios Det.Loterías y Ap. | 0 | 0 | | 0 | 0 | | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Cuota Diferencial Neta | 19.664 | 24.399 | -19,4 | 5.104 | 3.816 | 33,8 | 14.560 | 20.583 | -29,3 | 6,3 | 8,6 |
| Total Impuesto Sociedades | 61.090 | 67.100 | -9,0 | 5.224 | 4.265 | 22,5 | 55.866 | 62.835 | -11,1 | 17,0 | 18,9 |
| Impuestos s/Sucesiones y Donaciones | 11.047 | 13.761 | -19,7 | 63 | 35 | 77,4 | 10.985 | 13.726 | -20,0 | 25,4 | 24,2 |
| Impuesto s/ Patrimonio | 2.349 | 1.939 | 21,2 | 72 | 159 | -54,9 | 2.278 | 1.780 | 27,9 | 3,4 | 2,6 |
| Impuesto s/Renta No residentes | 5.544 | 6.478 | -14,4 | 226 | 193 | 17,3 | 5.317 | 6.285 | -15,4 | 35,2 | 46,6 |
| I.s/Depósitos en las Entidades de Crédito | 0 | 0 | | 0 | 0 | | 0 | 0 | | | |
| Impuesto s/Producción de Energía Eléctrica | 3.482 | 247 | 1.306,9 | 43 | 19 | 122,0 | 3.439 | 228 | 1.408,0 | 28,4 | 3,3 |
| TOTAL CAPITULO I.- IMPUESTOS DIRECTOS | 825.586 | 897.160 | -8,0 | 205.776 | 231.253 | -11,0 | 619.810 | 665.907 | -6,9 | 25,7 | 29,3 |
| I.V.A. Gestión propia | 599.025 | 787.495 | -23,9 | 291.380 | 245.898 | 18,5 | 307.644 | 541.598 | -43,2 | 22,5 | 38,6 |
| Impuesto s/Transmisiones Patrimoniales | 20.176 | 23.388 | -13,7 | 93 | 67 | 39,1 | 20.083 | 23.321 | -13,9 | 32,6 | 38,4 |
| Impuesto s/Actos Jurídicos Documentados | 5.282 | 7.571 | -30,2 | 190 | 22 | 756,7 | 5.092 | 7.549 | -32,5 | 27,1 | 42,2 |
| I.E. s/determinados Medios de Transporte | 1.772 | 3.817 | -53,6 | 134 | 174 | -23,1 | 1.638 | 3.643 | -55,0 | 15,7 | 39,6 |
| Alcohol y Bebidas Derivadas | 1.302 | 2.385 | -45,4 | 1.337 | 1.182 | 13,1 | -35 | 1.203 | | | 96,3 |
| Productos Intermedios | 44 | 31 | 40,6 | 24 | 13 | 83,6 | 20 | 18 | 8,9 | 23,5 | 22,6 |
| Hidrocarburos, excluido tipo autonómico | 84.010 | 116.660 | -28,0 | 2.636 | 1.095 | 140,7 | 81.374 | 115.565 | -29,6 | 16,3 | 23,0 |
| Hidrocarburos, tipo autonómico | 69 | 76 | -8,8 | 105 | 58 | 81,9 | -35 | 19 | | | |
| Labores del Tabaco | 53.684 | 45.303 | 18,5 | 2.982 | 1.078 | 176,6 | 50.702 | 44.225 | 14,6 | 41,2 | 36,5 |
| Cerveza | 202 | 561 | -64,0 | 102 | 317 | -67,9 | 101 | 245 | -58,8 | 10,3 | 19,9 |
| Electricidad | 7.809 | 9.244 | -15,5 | 0 | 281 | | 7.809 | 8.963 | -12,9 | 34,2 | 38,6 |
| Total Imptos. Especiales Gestión Propia | 147.121 | 174.260 | -15,6 | 7.185 | 4.023 | 78,6 | 139.935 | 170.237 | -17,8 | 21,6 | 26,3 |
| Impuestos extinguidos (I. s/ventas minoristas Hidr.) | 0 | 0 | | 6 | 86 | -93,0 | -6 | -86 | | | |
| Impto. s/Primas de Seguros | 9.089 | 9.064 | 0,3 | 0 | 0 | | 9.089 | 9.064 | 0,3 | 33,8 | 34,5 |
| Impto. s/Actividades del Juego | 731 | 1.171 | -37,6 | 0 | 0 | | 731 | 1.171 | -37,6 | 31,8 | 46,8 |
| I.s/Gases Fluorados de Efecto Invernadero | 446 | 462 | -3,5 | 1 | 2 | -68,7 | 446 | 460 | -3,1 | 26,2 | 20,9 |
| Otros Impuestos Indirectos Extinguidos | 0 | 0 | | 0 | 0 | | 0 | 0 | | | |
| TOTAL CAPITULO II.- IMPUESTOS INDIRECTOS | 783.642 | 1.007.229 | -22,2 | 298.989 | 250.272 | 19,5 | 484.652 | 756.957 | -36,0 | 22,7 | 34,9 |
| Bingo | 423 | 610 | -30,6 | 0 | 0 | | 423 | 610 | -30,6 | 35,2 | 46,9 |
| Máquinas y aparatos autom. | 39 | 2.526 | -98,5 | 2 | 8 | -78,9 | 37 | 2.517 | -98,5 | 0,3 | 24,9 |
| Casinos y otros | 956 | 1.057 | -9,6 | 0 | 0 | | 956 | 1.057 | -9,6 | 43,5 | 50,4 |
| Total Tasa de Juego | 1.418 | 4.193 | -66,2 | 2 | 8 | -78,9 | 1.416 | 4.185 | -66,2 | 10,0 | 31,0 |
| Recargo de Prórroga y Apremio | 1.450 | 2.295 | -36,8 | 66 | 80 | -16,9 | 1.384 | 2.215 | -37,5 | 22,7 | 30,3 |
| Intereses de demora | 1.644 | 2.114 | -22,2 | 250 | 352 | -29,0 | 1.394 | 1.762 | -20,9 | 38,7 | 31,5 |
| Sanciones | 1.558 | 3.800 | -59,0 | 58 | 171 | -65,8 | 1.499 | 3.629 | -58,7 | 10,1 | 26,1 |
| TOTAL CAPITULO III.-TASAS | 6.070 | 12.402 | -51,1 | 376 | 611 | -38,4 | 5.693 | 11.790 | -51,7 | 14,7 | 29,3 |
| TRIBUTOS CONCERTADOS GESTION PROPIA | 1.615.297 | 1.916.790 | -15,7 | 505.142 | 482.136 | 4,8 | 1.110.155 | 1.434.654 | -22,6 | 24,2 | 32,0 |
| Ajustes IVA: Aduanas-Importaciones | 92.839 | 103.164 | -10,0 | 0 | 0 | | 92.839 | 103.164 | -10,0 | 22,3 | 28,1 |
| Operaciones Interiores | 61.722 | 63.482 | -2,8 | 10.239 | 5.939 | 72,4 | 51.483 | 57.543 | -10,5 | 21,9 | 25,3 |
| TOTAL AJUSTES IVA | 154.561 | 166.646 | -7,3 | 10.239 | 5.939 | 72,4 | 144.322 | 160.707 | -10,2 | 22,1 | 27,0 |
| Alcohol, Derivad. e Intermedios: Importaciones | 18 | 24 | -25,8 | 0 | 0 | | 18 | 24 | -25,8 | 13,8 | 29,2 |
| Alcohol, Derivad. e Intermedios: Operac. Interiores | 13.618 | 15.776 | -13,7 | 0 | 0 | | 13.618 | 15.776 | -13,7 | 59,7 | 107,7 |
| Hidrocarburos: Importaciones | 3 | 3 | 0,8 | 0 | 1 | | 3 | 2 | 55,3 | 82,4 | 76,1 |
| Hidrocarburos: Op. Interiores (sin tipo autonómico) | 0 | 0 | | 103.584 | 79.637 | 30,1 | -103.584 | -79.637 | | | |
| Hidrocarburos: Op. Interiores (tipo autonómico) | 108 | 63 | 73,1 | 0 | 19 | | 108 | 44 | 145,9 | 16,2 | |
| Labores del Tabaco | 7.460 | 5.416 | 37,7 | 5.972 | 1.526 | 291,4 | 1.488 | 3.891 | -61,8 | 14,7 | 40,1 |
| Cerveza : Importaciones | 13 | 28 | -53,0 | 1 | 0 | | 12 | 28 | -57,6 | 14,7 | 27,8 |
| Cerveza : Operaciones Interiores | 5.017 | 3.940 | 27,3 | 0 | 0 | | 5.017 | 3.940 | 27,3 | 90,7 | 56,2 |
| TOTAL AJUSTES IMPTOS. ESPECIALES | 26.237 | 25.249 | 3,9 | 109.558 | 81.182 | 35,0 | -83.321 | -55.933 | | | |
| TOTAL INGRESOS AFECTOS AL C.V.F.F.PP. | 1.796.095 | 2.108.684 | -14,8 | 624.938 | 569.257 | 9,8 | 1.171.157 | 1.539.428 | -23,9 | 22,8 | 30,9 |

(Importe en miles de euros)